

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

BOSTON MUTUAL LIFE APPOINTS MARIE LOUGHRAN VICE PRESIDENT OF SALES OPERATIONS

National Life Insurance Carrier Enhances Distribution Leadership to Support Commitment to Customers and Continued Sales Growth

Canton, Mass. – (July 23, 2019) – Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company, a national provider of insurance solutions for individuals and at the workplace, today announced the appointment of Marie Loughran as Vice President of Sales Operations in its Distribution and Underwriting Strategic Business Center. In her new role, Ms. Loughran will be responsible for overseeing the development, training, and expansion of Boston Mutual Life's insurance sales support team to assist the company's growing sales efforts, as well as developing multi-department efforts to meet business and producer needs. Ms. Loughran most recently served as Second Vice President of Sales Operations in the same department, and will continue to serve as part of the life insurance carrier's Senior Leadership Team.

"With her extensive experience at the company and in our industry, Marie brings key oversight and deep market knowledge to the team," said Jim Jacobsen, Executive Vice President of Distribution and Underwriting at Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company. "It's important as we grow to have a strong, strategic leadership structure in place, and with management like Marie, we'll continue to deliver on our commitments to our producer partners and policyholders."

Ms. Loughran has worked for Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company for over 30 years. She is currently completing her bachelor's degree in business administration from Southern New Hampshire University.

About Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company

Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company is a national insurance carrier providing flexible insurance products for working Americans in the private and public sectors from coast to coast. Boston Mutual offers a range of insurance coverage options for both individuals and employers, with a product portfolio that includes life, accident, critical illness, and disability insurance coverage. Founded in 1891, the company, which is headquartered in Canton, Massachusetts, has enjoyed a long history of financial strength and stability. For more information, please visit www.bostonmutual.com or follow the company on Facebook (//BostonMutualLifeIns) or LinkedIn (//company/boston-mutual-life-insurance).

Media Contact:

Meredith D'Agostino, Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company meredith dagostino@bostonmutual.com (800) 669-2668 x276

###